


INPUT

BATT. LEVEL LOAD LEVEL

LOW BATT. OVER   LOAD

OUTPUT
VAC

AC MODE

BATT. MODE

FAULT

VAC

1

5

6

3

9 8

24

3

6

2 2

5

4

1

1

1

2

2

4

4

4 2

2

2

2

5

6

6
3

4

5

2
5

1

2

2

1

400/600/800 1000/1200 1500/2000














































































































